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February 28, 2023

Action	Items

Reporting

Summary
The columns "$ Over YTD" and "% Over YTD" now calculate based on the "Projected Results" column rather than the "Original Budget" column 
which is less accurate at this time of year.  Expenses are trending in line with approved budgets.    

Notes

Balance	Sheet

2021 Tax Return Completed

Line 173 - Liability & Property Insurance paid
Line 135 - Lissa Lovett SpED Evaluations

Income	Statement
Line 017 - 3,701.46 in School Musical proceeds so far
Line 047 - Public Ed Capital & Tech (62k), Educator PD (33k)
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Balance Sheet - Board Report
02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023
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Assets
  Cash
    Operating cash
      Checking- MACU 702,500 686,153
      Savings- MACU 12,410 12,409
      Debit Cards (8,493) (821)
      PTIF 1,851,967 1,845,364
    Total Operating cash 2,558,383 2,543,105

    Restricted cash
      Bond Revenue Fund - -
      Bond Debt Service 141,356 105,443
      Bond Reserve Fund 414,025 414,025
      Bond Expense Fund 2,272 2,065
    Total Restricted cash 557,653 521,533

  Total Cash 3,116,036 3,064,637

  Accounts receivable
    State 3,754 3,754
    Federal 628 628
    Sales tax receivable 254 420
  Total Accounts receivable 4,636 4,801

  Prepaid and other assets
    Deferred charges 6 6
  Total Prepaid and other assets 6 6

Total Assets 3,120,678 3,069,445

Current 
Month

YTD
DRAFT

Prior 
Month

YTD
FINAL
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Liabilities and fund balance
  Liabilities
    Accounts payable
      Accounts payable 11,226 25,723
      Payroll and benefits payable 105,658 111,564
    Total Accounts payable 116,884 137,287

    Other current liabilities
      Accrued salaries and wages 161,301 144,128
      Accrued retirement liability 710 710
      Accrued other benefits liability 1,701 789
    Total Other current liabilities 163,712 145,627

  Total Liabilities 280,596 282,914

  Fund balance
    Beginning fund balance 2,173,768 2,173,768
    Net income 666,313 612,763
  Total Fund balance 2,840,082 2,786,531

Total Liabilities and fund balance 3,120,678 3,069,445

Current 
Month

YTD
DRAFT

Prior 
Month

YTD
FINAL



Good Foundations Academy
Income Statement - Board Report

02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023
66.67% of the fiscal year has expired
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Net Income (Loss)
  Revenue
    002 Local Revenue
      005 Interest Income 45,294 8,000 80,000 (34,706) 56.62% 8,365 8,158 7,286
      006 Lunch Fee Student 37,369 40,000 40,000 (2,631) 93.42% 4,593 6,136 3,952
      007 Lunch Fee Non Stude 73 150 150 (77) 48.47% - - 8
      013 Local Donations 6,530 25,000 25,000 (18,470) 26.12% - 5,000 -
      015 Parent Committee Re 35,951 30,000 40,000 (4,049) 89.88% 25 194 281
      016 Income- Sales & Rent - 1,500 1,500 (1,500) - - - -
      017 Other Local Income 6,798 2,800 8,200 (1,402) 82.90% 3,349 1,109 104
    Total 002 Local Revenue 132,014 107,450 194,850 (62,836) 67.75% 16,333 20,598 11,631

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget

Projected
Results

$
Over (Und)

YTD

%
of Budget 

YTD

Current 
Month
DRAFT

Prior Month
FINAL

2 Months 
Prior
FINAL
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    021 State Revenue
      022 Regular School Progr 985,611 1,328,593 1,476,807 (491,196) 66.74% 122,799 122,799 122,799
      023 Professional Staff 77,552 92,676 116,328 (38,776) 66.67% 9,694 9,694 9,694
      025 Educator Salary Adju 84,098 124,036 126,147 (42,049) 66.67% 10,512 10,512 10,512
      026 Class Size Reduction  105,676 140,501 158,514 (52,838) 66.67% 13,209 13,209 13,209
      028 Charter- Local Replac 847,572 1,179,486 1,271,358 (423,786) 66.67% 105,947 105,947 105,947
      029 Special Ed Add-on 201,927 317,723 297,945 (96,019) 67.77% 24,005 24,005 24,005
      030 Special Ed Self-Conta 19,487 29,231 29,231 (9,744) 66.67% 2,436 2,436 2,436
      031 Special Ed Extended/ 5,950 8,926 8,925 (2,975) 66.67% 744 744 744
      034 Enhancement for At- 48,281 67,717 72,422 (24,141) 66.67% 6,035 6,035 6,035
      036 Reading Improvemen 10,872 15,288 15,127 (4,254) 71.87% 1,359 1,909 1,254
      040 School LAND Trust P 54,419 54,314 54,419 0 100.00% - - -
      042 Lunch-State Liquor T 23,514 40,000 40,000 (16,486) 58.79% 3,929 2,394 3,324
      045 Library Books & Elec 353 530 530 (177) 66.64% 44 44 44
      046 Teachers Materials &  3,586 3,453 3,586 - 100.00% - - -
      047 Other State Revenue 163,485 122,926 195,312 (31,828) 83.70% 6,692 6,692 6,853
      054 Teacher Salary Suppl 1,785 3,600 3,600 (1,815) 49.59% - 1,785 -
    Total 021 State Revenue 2,634,167 3,528,999 3,870,251 (1,236,083) 68.06% 307,404 308,206 306,855

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget

Projected
Results

$
Over (Und)

YTD

%
of Budget 

YTD

Current 
Month
DRAFT

Prior Month
FINAL

2 Months 
Prior
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    071 Federal Revenue
      072 IDEA B- Disabled - 73,780 73,780 (73,780) - - - -
      074 National School Lunc 628 8,000 8,000 (7,372) 7.85% - - 628
      078 National School Lunc 56,604 147,300 147,300 (90,696) 38.43% 11,285 6,743 9,440
      079 Title I Disadvantaged - 41,543 41,543 (41,543) - - - -
      080 Title II Teacher Impr - 8,500 5,663 (5,663) - - - -
      083 Non-USBE Federal Gr - 60,000 60,000 (60,000) - - - -
    Total 071 Federal Reven 57,232 339,123 336,286 (279,054) 17.02% 11,285 6,743 10,068

  Total Revenue 2,823,414 3,975,572 4,401,387 (1,577,973) 64.15% 335,022 335,547 328,554

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget

Projected
Results

$
Over (Und)

YTD

%
of Budget 

YTD
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Month
DRAFT

Prior Month
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2 Months 
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   Expense
    102 Salaries 100
      103 Wages-Administratio 160,997 312,310 312,310 (151,313) 51.55% 19,387 19,387 19,987
      105  Wages-Teachers 779,174 1,077,077 1,093,425 (314,251) 71.26% 105,244 121,263 72,344
      106 Wages-Teachers-Spec 71,577 135,900 81,405 (9,828) 87.93% 7,278 7,898 6,310
      107 Wages-Substitute Tea 9,744 7,000 8,000 1,744 121.80% 3,050 1,643 545
      108 Wages-Student Supp 26,853 48,300 48,300 (21,447) 55.60% 4,315 4,567 2,610
      109 Wages-Admin Suppo 60,492 105,500 105,500 (45,008) 57.34% 8,336 7,894 6,684
      110 Wages-Aides & Parap 141,220 189,000 189,788 (48,568) 74.41% 20,828 24,510 13,894
      111 Wages-SpEd Aide & P 66,450 126,277 141,277 (74,827) 47.04% 12,688 13,462 9,463
      113 Wages-Admin MAINT  34,275 50,000 50,000 (15,725) 68.55% 4,278 4,357 3,941
      115 Wages-Food Services 55,848 106,000 106,000 (50,152) 52.69% 8,412 8,294 6,699
    Total 102 Salaries 100 1,406,630 2,157,364 2,136,005 (729,375) 65.85% 193,814 213,275 142,476

    121 Benefits 200
      122 Retirement Programs 89,685 139,800 139,800 (50,115) 64.15% 12,763 12,639 12,618
      123 Social Security & Me 90,341 145,484 145,484 (55,143) 62.10% 12,938 13,228 11,820
      124 Health Benefits 134,065 307,500 307,500 (173,435) 43.60% 19,935 19,726 16,481
      125 Unemployment W/C  13,346 18,350 18,350 (5,004) 72.73% 894 1,613 1,247
    Total 121 Benefits 200 327,437 611,134 611,134 (283,697) 53.58% 46,530 47,206 42,167

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget

Projected
Results

$
Over (Und)

YTD

%
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YTD
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Prior Month
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2 Months 
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    131 Purchased Prof & Te
      132 Management & Busin 3,750 - 9,000 (5,250) 41.67% 1,250 1,250 1,250
      133 Instructional Service 5,148 3,200 3,200 1,948 160.87% 2,516 - 2,045
      134 Employee Training &  50 14,400 14,400 (14,350) 0.35% 50 - -
      135 Education Support Se 63,793 147,000 147,000 (83,207) 43.40% 2,682 12,352 7,367
      137 Computer and Tech S 22,615 44,000 44,000 (21,385) 51.40% 3,406 1,945 1,945
      138 Legal and Accounting 13,995 15,500 15,500 (1,505) 90.29% 4,954 180 -
      139 Other Purchased Ser 4,434 6,600 6,600 (2,166) 67.19% 147 747 100
    Total 131 Purchased Pro 113,786 230,700 239,700 (125,914) 47.47% 15,005 16,474 12,707

    151 Purchased Property  
      152 Utilities Expenses 13,242 20,000 20,000 (6,758) 66.21% 1,033 1,003 1,188
      153 Repair & Maint- Com - 1,000 1,000 (1,000) - - - -
      154 Repair & Maint- Facil 107,555 140,000 140,000 (32,445) 76.82% 1,434 1,218 1,575
      157 Lease- Rent Expense 12,854 27,250 27,250 (14,396) 47.17% 996 2,648 996
    Total 151 Purchased Pro 133,650 188,250 188,250 (54,600) 71.00% 3,463 4,869 3,759

    171 Other Purchased Ser
      172 Transportation Servi 3,570 8,500 8,500 (4,931) 41.99% - 472 -
      173 Insurance Expense 16,801 21,700 21,700 (4,899) 77.42% - - -
      174 Telephone & Internet 4,511 7,000 7,000 (2,489) 64.45% 564 564 563
      176 Postage & Mailing Ex 251 500 500 (249) 50.14% - 22 21
      178 Copy and Print Servic - 100 100 (100) - - - -
      179 Advertising- Adminis 248 2,200 2,200 (1,952) 11.26% 174 69 -
      180 Travel- Staff Travel &  - 1,300 1,300 (1,300) - - - -
      181 Travel - Field Trips E 1,131 4,000 4,000 (2,870) 28.26% - - -
    Total 171 Other Purchas 26,511 45,300 45,300 (18,789) 58.52% 738 1,127 584

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget
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$
Over (Und)

YTD

%
of Budget 

YTD

Current 
Month
DRAFT

Prior Month
FINAL

2 Months 
Prior
FINAL



Good Foundations Academy
Income Statement - Board Report

02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023
66.67% of the fiscal year has expired

INTENDED FOR MANAGEMENT USE ONLY Page 6 3/13/2023 02:44 PM

    191 Supplies
      192 Supplies- Classroom 19,832 21,000 21,000 (1,168) 94.44% 5,747 5,950 282
      193 Employee Motivation 363 3,000 3,000 (2,637) 12.11% - - -
      194 Employee Training S - 500 500 (500) - - - -
      195 Special Ed 695 1,000 1,000 (305) 69.52% 118 185 307
      196 Board Supplies 4,019 1,000 4,020 (1) 99.98% - - 3,662
      197 Administration Suppl 3,481 5,000 5,000 (1,519) 69.63% 151 200 199
      199 Food and Supplies 64,781 109,000 109,000 (44,219) 59.43% 8,253 11,334 4,957
      200 Maintenance & Custo 4,623 16,000 16,000 (11,377) 28.89% 798 634 659
      202 Energy-Electricity &  26,949 37,000 37,000 (10,051) 72.84% 4,054 4,413 3,500
      203 Textbooks & Softwar 2,225 32,500 32,500 (30,275) 6.85% - - 59
      204 Library Books & Sup (122) 1,000 1,000 (1,122) -12.21% (40) (24) -
      205 Computer and Tech 46,654 48,267 48,267 (1,613) 96.66% 594 35 19,672
      207 Parent Committee 21,600 7,500 22,000 (400) 98.18% 22 6,598 215
      208 Student Motivation 1,279 1,400 1,400 (121) 91.33% 110 952 -
      209 Student Programs 2,930 4,800 4,800 (1,870) 61.04% 2,115 - -
      210 Fund Raising - 9,000 9,000 (9,000) - - - -
    Total 191 Supplies 199,309 297,967 315,487 (116,178) 63.18% 21,921 30,277 33,510

    221 Property (Equipmen
      222 Land & Site Improve 21,176 - 30,000 (8,824) 70.59% - - -
      229 Equipment- Food Ser - - 2,865 (2,865) - - - -
    Total 221 Property (Equi 21,176 - 32,865 (11,689) 64.43% - - -

Actual
YTD

Original
Budget
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$
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%
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    241 Other Objects 800
      242 Dues and Fees 2,626 7,300 7,300 (4,674) 35.97% - - 786
      243 Interest Paid- Loans 150,060 298,008 298,008 (147,948) 50.35% - - -
      244 Principal Paid- Loans 110,000 110,000 110,000 - 100.00% - - -
    Total 241 Other Objects  262,686 415,308 415,308 (152,622) 63.25% - - 786

  Total  Expense 2,491,186 3,946,023 3,984,049 (1,492,863) 62.53% 281,471 313,228 235,989

Total Net Income (Loss) 332,228 29,549 417,338 (85,110) 79.61% 53,551 22,319 92,566

Actual
YTD
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Projected
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$
Over (Und)
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Good Foundations Academy
Check Register

Checking - MACU - 02/01/2023 to 02/28/2023

Reference Invoice Invoice Payment Activity
Payee Name Number Number Ledger Date Date Amount Description Ledger Account Code
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Academia West 3775 1834 02/01/2023 02/06/2023 1,250.00 Management Fees 1311.25.0005 - P&T Contr Business Se

$1,250.00

Adams, Jana 3790 02132023 02/13/2023 02/13/2023 2.97 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Adams, Jana 3790 02132023 02/13/2023 02/13/2023 39.87 Copy Paper 1610.10.0005 - Supplies-Classroom: K

$42.84

$42.84

Aspen Hill Speech Pathology Group 3776 1313 01/31/2023 02/06/2023 7,020.00 SPED services for Jan 1340.21.1205 - P&T Contr SSS Supp S

$7,020.00

Association of American Educators ( EFT PR011523-212 01/25/2023 02/28/2023 66.00 AAE 19541.7. - Accrued Miscellaneous Ded
Association of American Educators ( EFT PR013123-212 02/10/2023 02/28/2023 66.00 AAE 19541.7. - Accrued Miscellaneous Ded

$132.00

$132.00

Bell Printing & Design 3796 111085 02/21/2023 02/21/2023 26.81 Posters 1540.25.5625 - Advertising-SSC: Admin  
Bell Printing & Design 3796 111122 02/21/2023 02/21/2023 30.03 Posters 1540.25.5625 - Advertising-SSC: Admin  

$56.84

$56.84

CenturyLink 3791 02012023 02/01/2023 02/13/2023 194.01 Phone service for Feb 1530.25.5625 - Telephone & Internet: A

$194.01

Charter School Therapy 3777 1609 01/31/2023 02/06/2023 3,150.00 Occupational Therapy Services for Jan/SPED 1340.21.1225 - P&T Contr SSS Supp S

$3,150.00

De Lage Landen Financial Services,  3797 78963455 02/11/2023 02/21/2023 53.52 Late Fee 1350.25.5625 - P&TContr Non-Prof Ad
De Lage Landen Financial Services,  3797 78963455 02/11/2023 02/21/2023 74.18 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
De Lage Landen Financial Services,  3797 78963455 02/11/2023 02/21/2023 996.03 Lease pmt on copiers 1443.26.5619 - Rental-Comp & Tech: M

$1,123.73

$1,123.73

Dental Select ***ACH*** EFT 02282023 02/28/2023 02/28/2023 1,539.24 Premiums 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem Unas

$1,539.24

Dominion Energy 3778 01242023 01/24/2023 02/06/2023 2,389.15 Gas 1621.26.5619 - Supplies-Natural Gas: L

Dominion Energy 3808 02172023 02/17/2023 02/27/2023 1,714.27 Gas 1621.26.5619 - Supplies-Natural Gas: L

$4,103.42

Eide Bailly LLP 3816 EI01449573 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 4,954.16 FINAL/Audit of Financial Statements Year End 1348.23.5625 - External audit service:  

$4,954.16

Frogtummy 3779 RFT-0138 02/01/2023 02/06/2023 150.00 Monthly service fee 1351.25.5619 - Technical services-com

$150.00

Health Equity ***EFT*** EFT 02282023 02/28/2023 02/28/2023 4.50 Feb 2023 HSA Fees 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem Unas
Health Equity ***EFT*** EFT PR013123-807 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 353.92 Health Savings Account 19540.3. - Accrued Health Benefits Wit
Health Equity ***EFT*** EFT PR021523-807 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 353.92 Health Savings Account 19540.3. - Accrued Health Benefits Wit

$712.34

$712.34

InfoArmor, Inc 3798 4430Feb23 02/21/2023 02/21/2023 153.55 Monthly premium for Feb 1290.01.25 - Other Ben Unassigned

$153.55
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Internal Revenue Service EFT PR013123-37 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 2,504.94 Medicare Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed WH t
Internal Revenue Service EFT PR013123-37 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 4,115.85 Federal Income Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed WH t
Internal Revenue Service EFT PR013123-37 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 10,710.84 Social Security Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed WH t
Internal Revenue Service EFT PR021523-37 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 2,568.34 Medicare Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed WH t
Internal Revenue Service EFT PR021523-37 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 4,047.68 Federal Income Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed WH t
Internal Revenue Service EFT PR021523-37 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 10,981.90 Social Security Tax 19540.2. - Accrued SS, MC & Fed WH t

$34,929.55

$34,929.55

Jensen, Wendy 3817 02272023 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 20.26 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Jensen, Wendy 3817 02272023 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 287.95 Classroom Supplies/Big Rubicks Cube, Jazz Fly Bo 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom: Te 610.M

$308.21

$308.21

KD Lawn Care LLC 3780 4020 01/26/2023 02/06/2023 200.00 Snow Removal on 1/26 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,Mnt/

KD Lawn Care LLC 3799 4036 02/16/2023 02/21/2023 200.00 Snow Removal on 2/6 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,Mnt/

$400.00

Lovett, Lissa 3815 02272023 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 2,202.25 SPED evaluations 01/02/23  to 02/23/2022 1320.22.1205 - P&T Contr Instr Service

$2,202.25

Mountain Alarm Fire 3788 365872 01/31/2023 02/06/2023 288.75 Drain Line, Clean out and repair 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,Mnt/

$288.75

NBS - National Benefit Services  **E EFT CP339284 02/02/2023 02/02/2023 1,857.61 Claims paid 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem Unas
NBS - National Benefit Services  **E EFT CP341779 02/28/2023 02/28/2023 710.59 Claims paid 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem Unas

$2,568.20

$2,568.20

Nicholas and Company 3786 8234936 01/30/2023 02/06/2023 117.82 Non Food/Pan Liners 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food for  
Nicholas and Company 3786 8234936 01/30/2023 02/06/2023 860.98 Food 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo
Nicholas and Company 3786 8239429 02/02/2023 02/06/2023 147.19 Non Food/Pan Liners 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food for  
Nicholas and Company 3786 8239429 02/02/2023 02/06/2023 816.32 Food 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

$1,942.31

Nicholas and Company 3787 8231540 01/26/2023 02/06/2023 341.78 Non Food 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food for  
Nicholas and Company 3787 8231540 01/26/2023 02/06/2023 756.65 Food 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

$1,098.43

Nicholas and Company 3789 8243000 02/06/2023 02/06/2023 27.96 Non Food 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food for  
Nicholas and Company 3789 8243000 02/06/2023 02/06/2023 492.09 Food 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

$520.05

Nicholas and Company 3792 8247381 02/09/2023 02/13/2023 35.46 Non Food 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food for  
Nicholas and Company 3792 8247381 02/09/2023 02/13/2023 728.27 Food 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo
Nicholas and Company 3792 8250905 02/13/2023 02/13/2023 119.39 Non Food 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food for  
Nicholas and Company 3792 8250905 02/13/2023 02/13/2023 948.78 Food 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

$1,831.90

Nicholas and Company 3800 8255341 02/16/2023 02/21/2023 216.87 Non Food 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food for  
Nicholas and Company 3800 8255341 02/16/2023 02/21/2023 997.38 Food 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

$1,214.25

Nicholas and Company 3810 8263342 02/23/2023 02/27/2023 998.95 Food 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo
Nicholas and Company 3810 8266985 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 106.53 Non Food 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food for  
Nicholas and Company 3810 8266985 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 707.46 Food 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

$1,812.94

$8,419.88
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Onward Technology 3773 70127 02/01/2023 02/01/2023 1,795.00 Monthly Support 1351.25.0005 - Technical services-com

$1,795.00

Pelorus Methods, Inc. 3793 230301 02/01/2023 02/13/2023 1,461.00 Software & support 1351.25.5619 - Technical services-com

$1,461.00

Pizza Pie Cafe Clinton 3781 2023120 01/20/2023 02/06/2023 405.00 Pizza 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo
Pizza Pie Cafe Clinton 3781 2023127 01/27/2023 02/06/2023 256.50 Pizza 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo
Pizza Pie Cafe Clinton 3781 2023203 02/03/2023 02/06/2023 432.00 Pizza 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

$1,093.50

Pizza Pie Cafe Clinton 3801 2023210 02/10/2023 02/21/2023 249.75 Pizza 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

Pizza Pie Cafe Clinton 3811 2023224 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 258.75 Pizza 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

$1,602.00

Principal ***EFT*** EFT 02022023 02/02/2023 02/02/2023 1,781.29 Premiums for Jan 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem Unas

$1,781.29

Public Employees Health Program ( 3807 0123959616 02/21/2023 02/21/2023 16,148.92 FEB 2023 Premium 1240.01.25 - HDL insurance prem Unas

$16,148.92

Pye Barker Fire & Safety, LLC 3782 790620 02/01/2023 02/06/2023 114.18 Valve Kit 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,Mnt/

Pye Barker Fire & Safety, LLC 3812 PSI970968 02/03/2023 02/27/2023 389.50 Inspection, Recharge, Replacement Parts 1430.26.5619 - Pur Rep&Mnt-Fac,Mnt/

$503.68

Republic Services #493 3783 0493-000755154 01/26/2023 02/06/2023 682.89 Waste removal for Jan 1412.26.5619 - Utility-Disposal Srvcs: L

$682.89

Riverdale City 3784 02012023 02/03/2023 02/06/2023 305.30 Water, sewer, etc. 1411.26.5619 - Utility-Water & Sewer: L

$305.30

Robertson, Denise 3802 02162023 02/16/2023 02/21/2023 20.00 Reimbursement/Background Check 1350.25.5625 - P&TContr Non-Prof Ad

$20.00

Rocky Mountain Power 3794 02062023 02/06/2023 02/13/2023 2,339.96 Electric bill 1622.26.5619 - Supplies-Electricity: Loc

$2,339.96

S.T. Distributing LLC 3785 105131 01/31/2023 02/06/2023 232.30 Milk 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

S.T. Distributing LLC 3795 105222 02/07/2023 02/13/2023 249.90 Milk 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

S.T. Distributing LLC 3803 105308 02/14/2023 02/21/2023 146.05 Milk 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo
S.T. Distributing LLC 3803 105389 02/21/2023 02/21/2023 294.40 Milk 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo

$440.45

$922.65

Sage Sped Counsulting Inc. 3804 1094 01/31/2023 02/21/2023 2,181.82 Consulting services for SPED Jan 1340.21.1205 - P&T Contr SSS Supp S

$2,181.82

Secure Instant Payments, LLC EFT 02282023 02/28/2023 02/28/2023 19.95 Monthly service fee for Feb 4350.25.0005 - P&TContr Non-Prof Fin

$19.95

Senya 3806 60R2T3352 02/21/2023 02/21/2023 156.94 Substitute Teacher 1320.10.0005 - P&T Contr Instr Service

$156.94
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Strawberry Communications, LLC *** EFT 02022023 02/02/2023 02/02/2023 370.07 Phone service 1530.25.5625 - Telephone & Internet: A

$370.07

Transamerica (401K) EFT PR013123-36 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 160.00 401K - Loan 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR013123-36 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 246.96 401K - ROTH 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR013123-36 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 1,458.89 401K - Employer Match  19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR013123-36 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 2,400.00 401K - Insurance Waiver 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR013123-36 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 2,471.15 401K employer profit sharing 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR013123-36 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 2,612.48 401K - Pre Tax 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR021523-36 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 159.37 401K - ROTH 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR021523-36 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 160.00 401K - Loan 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR021523-36 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 1,416.29 401K - Employer Match  19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR021523-36 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 2,200.00 401K - Insurance Waiver 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR021523-36 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 2,458.82 401K employer profit sharing 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)
Transamerica (401K) EFT PR021523-36 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 2,576.50 401K - Pre Tax 19541.4. - Accrued Retirement 401(k)

$18,320.46

$18,320.46

Utah Bureau of Criminal Identificatio 3805 B202302B2515 01/31/2023 02/21/2023 66.50 Background check 1350.25.0005 - P&TContr Non-Prof Fin

$66.50

Utah State Tax Commission EFT PR013123-38 02/10/2023 02/13/2023 2,975.62 State Income Tax 19540.1. - Accrued State Withholding
Utah State Tax Commission EFT PR021523-38 02/24/2023 02/27/2023 3,083.55 State Income Tax 19540.1. - Accrued State Withholding

$6,059.17

$6,059.17

Wilson, Veronica 3813 02272023 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 1.80 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Wilson, Veronica 3813 02272023 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 16.72 Vinegar, Lactofree Milk, Tortilla Chips 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo
Wilson, Veronica 3813 02272023 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 17.98 Freezer bags 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food for  

$36.50

$36.50

$128,473.07
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Amazon JACC 02012023 02/07/2023 02/07/2023 261.81 Custodial/Maintenance - Assembly Shroud, Water Fi 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cust:  
Amazon JACC 02022023 02/07/2023 02/07/2023 173.71 Custodial/Maintenance Toliet Paper 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cust:  
Amazon JACC 0656200 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 149.75 Verbatim Wired Computer Mouse/25/Rasmussen/Cl 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom: Te 610.KAM
Amazon JACC 1037823-B 02/01/2023 02/01/2023 26.14 Spelling Bee Prizes/Thesaurus & Dictionary 1611.10.0005 - Supplies-Student Motiv
Amazon JACC 1261048 02/06/2023 02/06/2023 8.07 Admin Supplies/Sheet Protectors 1610.24.0005 - Supplies-Admin: K12
Amazon JACC 2473060 02/01/2023 02/01/2023 78.99 Admin Supplies/Laminate Rolls 1610.24.0005 - Supplies-Admin: K12
Amazon JACC 2473060-B 02/01/2023 02/01/2023 63.47 Admin Supplies/Coils 1610.24.0005 - Supplies-Admin: K12
Amazon JACC 6136267 02/01/2023 02/01/2023 28.79 Bar Mop Cloths 4610.31.8000 - Supplies- Non-Food for  
Amazon JACC 6136267 02/01/2023 02/01/2023 59.98 Teriyaki Sauce 4630.31.8000 - Supplies- Food for Foo
Amazon JACC 6212266 02/07/2023 02/07/2023 -168.31 REFUND/Book Bags 1644.22.0005 - Supplies-Libr Books &  610.L
Amazon JACC 8773850 02/07/2023 02/07/2023 130.90 Reusable Library Bags 1644.22.0005 - Supplies-Libr Books &  610.L
Amazon JACC 9565024 02/15/2023 02/15/2023 21.95 Library/The Case of the Missing Marquess 1619.22.0005 - Parent Committee Sup 610.L

$835.25

Amazon JAPC 2481059 02/07/2023 02/07/2023 391.30 Copy Paper 1610.10.0005 - Supplies-Classroom: K
Amazon JAPC 3633806 02/24/2023 02/24/2023 594.14 New Computer 1650.10.0005 - Supplies-CR Comp&Te
Amazon JAPC 4597067 02/24/2023 02/24/2023 58.72 SPED Supplies/Manila Envelopes 1610.10.1205 - Supplies-Classroom: S
Amazon JAPC 5007464 02/24/2023 02/24/2023 16.49 Purple Copy Paper 1610.10.0005 - Supplies-Classroom: K
Amazon JAPC 7989033 02/14/2023 02/14/2023 30.00 SPED/Soccer Ball 1610.10.1205 - Supplies-Classroom: S
Amazon JAPC 8220260 02/14/2023 02/14/2023 29.67 SPED/Headphones 1610.10.1205 - Supplies-Classroom: S

$1,955.57

Blick Art Materials JAPC 28990038 02/22/2023 02/22/2023 4,774.40 Art Materials 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom: Te 610.A

$4,774.40

Crown Trophy and Awards JACC 02282023 02/28/2023 02/28/2023 15.00 Spelling Bee Awards Engraving 1611.10.0005 - Supplies-Student Motiv

$15.00

EAI Education JACC 000195865 02/01/2023 02/01/2023 87.21 Classroom Funds/Bowers/Geology, Metamorphic, S 1610.10.5868 - Supplies-Classroom: Te 610.1B

$87.21

Eriks North America Inc. JAPC OG307036 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 0.85 Sales Tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Eriks North America Inc. JAPC OG307036 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 11.66 Custodial/Maintenance - Hose & Clamps 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cust:  

$12.51

$12.51

Eventbrite JACC 02272023 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 50.00 Child Nutrition Conference 1330.25.0005 - P&T Contr Prof Dev-Ce

$50.00

Facebook JACC 02172023 02/17/2023 02/17/2023 68.03 Advertising 1540.23.5625 - Advertising-SSSWA: Ad

$68.03

Home Depot JAPC 02062023 02/06/2023 02/06/2023 64.69 Custodial/Maintenance - Floor Pad, Toliet Paper Dis 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cust:  
Home Depot JAPC 02072023 02/06/2023 02/06/2023 111.12 Custodial/Maintenance - Floor Pad, Toliet Paper Dis 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cust:  
Home Depot JAPC 02212023 02/21/2023 02/21/2023 6.68 sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Home Depot JAPC 02212023 02/21/2023 02/21/2023 89.82 Custodial/Maintenance - Ice Melt 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cust:  

$272.31

$272.31

Intermountain T-shirt Co JACC 02022023 02/07/2023 02/07/2023 2,115.00 T-Shirts SHIRTS/Musical 1618.22.0005 - Student activities: Staff:  618.M

$2,115.00

KSL Classified JACC 02082023 02/08/2023 02/08/2023 49.00 Ad for Teacher 1540.23.5625 - Advertising-SSSWA: Ad

$49.00

Lowe's JAPC 02272023 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 0.05 Sales tax 18139.. - Sales Tax Receivable
Lowe's JAPC 02272023 02/27/2023 02/27/2023 0.66 Custodial/Maintenance - Coupling 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cust:  

$0.71

$0.71
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Magento JACC 1900126926 02/06/2023 02/06/2023 84.10 Ifrared Bottle Filler Sensor Kit 1610.26.5619 - Supplies-Maint & Cust:  

$84.10

NAESP - PEAP JACC 02232023 02/23/2023 02/23/2023 68.76 Presidents Education Awards, Certificates, Pins 1611.10.0005 - Supplies-Student Motiv

$68.76

$9,552.60
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